1
CONNECTINTERStandard 2.5mm Pitch Battery
9155-000
The standard battery connector is specifically designed for mobile
equipment.
The connectors are available in 3, 4 and 5 contact positions all on a 2.50mm
pitch. The insulator height provides a 3mm spacing, with various contact
nose heights from 1.20mm to 2.60mm, to provide spacing options to the

Bracket
01 = With Bracket
HOW TO ORDER
STANDARD
00
Prefix
00 = Standard
58 = Special
9155
Series
00
Standard Battery
Connector
00 = Standard Force
X
Plating Option
6 = 0.4μm Selective Gold,
Standard
8 = 0.8μm Selective Gold,
Special Order
00X
No of
Ways
3 = 003
4 = 004
5 = 005
X
Contact Height
1 = 1.20 (0.047) / 1.50 (0.059)
2 = 1.80 (0.071) / 2.10 (0.083)
3 = 2.30 (0.091) / 2.60 (0.102)
01
Bracket
01 = With Bracket
REDUCED NOSE
00
Prefix
00 = Standard
58 = Special
9155
Series
05
Standard Battery
Connector
05 = Reduced Nose
X
Plating Option
6 = 0.4μm Selective Gold,
Standard
8 = 0.8μm Selective Gold,
Special Order
2
CONNECTINTERCONNECTINTERStandard 2.5mm Pitch Battery
9155-000
3 WAY BATTERY CONNECTOR
NOTES:
1.  FOR MORE INFORMATION REFER TO PRODUCT SPEC 201-01-050.
2.  GENERAL TOLERANCE ±0.20 UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.
3.  FOR MATING PAD DETAILS REFER TO PAGE 5.
4.  INSULATOR MATERIAL: 30% GLASS FILLED NYLON 46, UL94 V-O. COLOR BLACK.
5.  CONTACT MATERIAL: BERYLLIUM COPPER.
6.  CONTACT PLATING: SELECTIVE GOLD OVER NICKEL. PURE TIN ON TAILS.
7.  BRACKET MATERIAL: PHOSPHOR BRONZE.
8.  BRACKET PLATING: PURE TIN OVER NICKEL.
PCB BOARD LAYOUT
PACKING DETAILS
REEL QTY 1000
LEADER 500MM
TRAILER 500MM
REEL / BOX 5
MATING CONDITIONS
3
CONNECTINTERCONNECTINTERStandard 2.5mm Pitch Battery